
Lone Star Chapter BMW CCA AutoX
Final Results

#6 - ax6_20250927 - Sat 09-27-2025
Total Registered: 68, with Times: 68

l c d e f g h x y z p n
l - 'LADIES' - Total Entries: 2 Trophies: 1 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Total Diff.
1T 72 Leilane Jan 2023 Subaru BRZ Blue 63.601+dnf 65.357+1 64.407 63.750 62.478+1 64.093 63.057 64.339+dnf 63.057 [-]12.008
2 96 Iryna Kozheletova 2022 Hyundai Sonata White 80.870+1 77.085 75.065 75.212 75.876 77.162 76.250 77.244 76.770 75.065 +12.008

c - 'c' - Total Entries: 3 Trophies: 1 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Total Diff.
1T 69 Nickolay Milovanov 2003 BMW 530i Green 68.764 67.164 65.983 67.714+2 65.983 [-]2.255
2 18 Ian Ulrich 2004 BMW 325xi Wagon Silver 72.009+dnf 71.060+1 68.658 70.453 68.238 69.885+dnf 68.295 68.617+dnf 68.500 68.238 +2.255
3 16 Cameron Williams 2004 BMW 325i Silver/black 78.913+1 77.836+2 75.377 77.348 73.161 75.605 72.705+1 73.140+dnf 74.529 73.161 +4.923

d - 'd' - Total Entries: 3 Trophies: 1 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Total Diff.
1T 11 John Nguyen 2001 BMW Z3 Green 70.055+dnf 67.025 75.477+dnf 62.174 65.664+dnf 64.722+dnf 65.793+1 66.875+1 179.340+dnf 62.174 [-]2.281
2 19 Tim Eade 2012 Mini Cooper S Cream 71.521 66.997+1 67.744 66.189+1 65.946 67.493 65.331 64.540+3 64.455 64.455 +2.281
3 24 Dusty Luker 2006 Mini Cooper S Blue 72.554+dnf 67.987+1 64.408+dnf 66.225+2 70.389 66.195+1 66.582 65.520 65.839 65.520 +1.065

e - 'e' - Total Entries: 2 Trophies: 1 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Total Diff.
1T 37 Vitalii Miller 2006 Mini Pooper S Red 68.239 62.119 62.933+dnf 63.828+2 64.097+dnf 64.707 62.421 62.759 62.271 62.119 [-]0.802
2 73 Thad Prugh 2015 Mini JCW Green/Red 64.027 63.731 63.214 63.740+1 63.382+1 64.710+dnf 63.092+1 62.921 63.251 62.921 +0.802

f - 'f' - Total Entries: 3 Trophies: 1 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Total Diff.
1T 15 Adam Zastrow 2002 BMW 330i Silver 65.769 66.675 64.770 64.848 63.049 63.230 62.749 62.749 [-]0.868
2 237 Lucas Bratton 2005 BMW 330Ci Grey 74.136 66.426 64.911+2 66.892 65.323 66.667 63.617 64.425+1 64.823+1 63.617 +0.868
3 287 Jeff Bratton 2005 BMW 330CI Silver 68.268 67.682 65.930 65.675 70.145+1 66.127 64.333 65.973+1 64.333 +0.716

g - 'g' - Total Entries: 1 Trophies: 1 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Total Diff.

1T 196 Thomas Jensen 2017 BMW M3 Comp Yas Marina
Blue

60.464+dnf 58.888 58.977+1 58.780 59.017 58.971+2 59.234 62.356+dnf 59.678 58.780 -

h - 'h' - Total Entries: 2 Trophies: 1 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Total Diff.

1T 82 Matthew Dashiell 2008 BMW M3 Interlagos
Blue

62.059+1 61.389 61.908 59.807 59.161+1 61.682 59.742 59.903+1 60.223 59.742 [-]2.116

2 221 Colin Clarke 2013 BMW M3 White 63.873+1 61.858 62.152+1 63.746 64.347 65.541+1 64.229+1 63.343+1 61.501+3 61.858 +2.116
x - 'x' - Total Entries: 10 Trophies: 4 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Total Diff.
1T 81 Brandon Dan 2020 Mazda Miata White 58.816+dnf 62.387+dnf 69.138+dnf 57.602 57.419 57.136+1 57.975+2 57.327 57.235 57.235 [-]1.752
2T 137 Blake Crawford 2024 Mazda Miata Aero Gray 72.176+dnf 60.453 60.496+dnf 65.486+dnf 59.691+1 59.263 59.145 58.987 58.987 +1.752

3T 98 Gerry Terranova 2003 Mazda Miata Strato Blu
Mica

60.355 61.033+1 60.703 60.115 60.080 60.471 59.368 59.126+1 58.769+1 59.368 +0.381

4T 13 John Clark 2008 Mazda Miata Red 61.333+1 60.884 61.146 59.721 59.822+1 59.617+1 60.214 59.343+1 59.721 +0.353
5 42 Nathan Dyck 2016 Subaru BRZ HyperBlue 67.303+2 60.228+1 61.440 62.621+dnf 61.292 60.581 60.965 60.581 +0.860
6 4 Brian Le 2024 Mazda Miata Black 62.794+dnf 61.948 61.443 68.637 62.378+dnf 64.105+dnf 63.309 61.765 60.978 60.978 +0.397

7 1 Jonathan Altschul 2000 Toyota MR2 Spyder Eyebleed
Green

66.993+1 62.782 61.811 61.262+1 62.415 61.977 62.024 62.099 61.897 61.811 +0.833

8 91 Rick Gonzales 2020 Mazda MX5 Grey 63.806 63.973 62.128+1 65.403+dnf 64.042+dnf 64.839 64.055 63.497 64.282 63.128 +1.317
9 33 Brian Wainscott 2001 Toyota MR-S Black 69.668 67.250+dnf 65.381+2 64.609 64.068+1 64.605+1 66.083 65.099 64.396 71.974+1 64.396 +1.268
10 293 John Payne 1982 Volkswagen Rabbit pickup Silver 84.848+dnf 81.746 74.736 80.638+2 74.594+3 72.348 72.109+1 73.093+1 71.725 71.725 +7.329
y - 'y' - Total Entries: 13 Trophies: 4 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Total Diff.
1T 172 Jerrett Jan 2023 Subaru BRZ Blue 61.293+dnf 60.764 60.668+dnf 60.485+dnf 59.749 60.010+1 60.029+1 59.425+1 59.749 [-]1.100
2T 9 Armstrong Vongsavath 2005 Mazda RX8 Red 63.317 63.542 62.917+1 62.724 62.431+1 62.556+dnf 60.849 61.667 60.935 60.849 +1.100
3T 125 Chris Cook 1991 Mazda Miata Green 64.390 62.668+1 61.240 67.199+dnf 60.746+1 66.617+dnf 68.168 61.686+dnf 61.543 61.240 +0.391
4T 28 Alex Cheung 2023 Honda Civic 66.339+dnf 65.017 62.992 63.063+3 62.455+1 62.412 62.243 62.522 61.895 61.895 +0.655
5 5 Trevor Dahlen 2022 Toyota GR86 Blue 71.797 64.638 62.461+dnf 62.098+2 65.670+1 63.644 63.174 63.201 64.146+2 63.174 +1.279
6 2 Peyton Jones 2024 Honda Civic type r Grey 69.714+dnf 65.322 65.144+dnf 64.874+1 63.672 65.800 63.658 63.276 64.062+dnf 63.276 +0.102
7 31 Mark Lacey 2017 Subaru WRX Blue 70.854 66.148+dnf 64.677+1 65.132 64.060 67.410+1 64.538 63.311 63.421+2 63.311 +0.035
8 97 Mark Sipe 2004 Mazda RX8 Black 65.994+dnf 64.196+4 64.830+2 81.187+2 63.416+2 64.669 62.812+2 68.741+3 63.285+1 64.285 +0.974
9 113 Nicolas Daly 2012 Nissan 370z Black 70.124+dnf 66.827+dnf 65.787+1 65.102 64.790 64.315 63.575+1 63.944+1 63.801+2 64.315 +0.030
10 8 Chris Cheung 2023 Honda Civic 67.444+dnf 65.760 64.767 65.440+dnf 65.621+1 66.198+dnf 65.549+dnf 64.681+dnf 66.475 64.767 +0.452
11 70 Matt Lipe 2021 Volkswagen GTI White 69.130+1 67.616 66.174+dnf 66.248+1 65.524 66.834 66.787 64.644+1 64.889 64.889 +0.122

12 66 Sue Anne Rische 2019 Honda Civic SI Coupe Tonic
Yellow

67.135+1 65.809+2 66.229 67.224 67.884 68.487 68.119 67.508+3 67.023+2 66.229 +1.340

13 243 Randy Clift 2021 DF Goblin Black 69.727 67.284+dnf 67.329 67.003 75.868 70.234+3 69.641 67.281 67.665 67.283 67.003 +0.774
z - 'z' - Total Entries: 5 Trophies: 2 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Total Diff.
1T 88 Mark Butterfield 2004 Ford Mach 1 Orange 60.206+2 60.613 63.834+1 60.184 59.966+1 60.142 60.238+1 60.629+1 60.406 60.142 [-]0.862
2T 3 Fox Schaffer 2023 Chevrolet SS 1LE White 61.876 62.603+dnf 61.370 62.639 61.711+1 62.526 61.943 61.476 61.004 61.004 +0.862
3 500 Thomas Mhire Lexus IS500 Incognito 67.854 65.446+2 64.493+1 64.041 64.347 65.901 65.111 63.287+1 63.639+2 64.041 +3.037
4 54 Jay Walker 2021 Porsche Cayman GTS Blue 67.939 67.034+1 65.868+1 65.816+1 64.860+1 65.860 +1.819
5 17 William Mclennan GMC pick up black 84.504+dnf 82.340 81.182 79.073 78.568+dnf 75.861 75.569 76.060 75.569 +9.709

p - 'PROPULSION' - Total Entries: 4 Trophies: 2 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Total Diff.
1T 6 Peter Macmillan 2023 Tesla S plaid Orange 63.335+1 67.977+dnf 62.421+2 60.225 67.263 61.232+dnf 59.694 60.192 59.899 59.694 [-]1.932
2T 10 phillip craddock 2023 Tesla EV Gray 61.626 62.441+dnf 61.544+1 62.071 61.979 62.021+1 62.262+2 61.571+2 62.668 61.626 +1.932
3 7 Tim Streeter 2018 Tesla Model 3 Long Range Black 77.784+dnf 75.103+dnf 73.866 69.269 68.611 65.150 65.472+1 65.001+1 63.390+1 64.390 +2.764
4 77 Ethan Streeter 2018 Tesla Model 3 Long Range Black 68.470+dnf 69.776 65.167+1 65.301+1 65.659+1 73.034 65.363+1 64.864 63.600+1 64.600 +0.210

n - 'NOVICE' - Total Entries: 20 Trophies: 6 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Total Diff.
1T 76 Todd Mayo 2024 Toyota GR86 Pavement 73.585 67.366 64.711+dnf 66.588+1 63.509+1 63.463 62.849+1 62.797+1 63.463 [-]0.231

2T 45 Sai Advaith Vootukur 2003 Acura CL Type S San Marino
Red

64.431+2 63.694 66.213+3 69.267+dnf 64.086+5 65.498 64.721+3 63.077+1 63.227+1 63.694 +0.231

3T 40 Max Huynh 2018 Honda Civic Type R Silver 66.652+dnf 65.657+1 65.678+1 63.280+2 64.779+2 63.801 63.282+1 63.835 64.375 63.801 +0.107
4T 21 Mark Dunn 2024 BMW M2 Grey 78.299 71.663 68.354+dnf 68.525 66.641 70.248+2 66.775 66.586 64.983 64.983 +1.182
5T 22 Ethan Howell 2025 Honda Civic Blue 72.104 68.060 66.385 66.153+1 65.319+1 67.761+1 64.855+1 64.526+1 65.273 65.273 +0.290
6T 176 Geno Mayo 2024 Toyota GR86 Gray 95.273+dnf 99.551 82.593 77.761+dnf 80.812 70.621 68.645+1 66.501+dnf 67.087 67.087 +1.814
7 30 Chet MacArthur 2024 Toyota GR Corolla Black 82.983+dnf 70.642 69.213 67.971+1 67.026+1 70.804 67.350 67.918+dnf 66.110+1 67.110 +0.023
8 14 Allen Campbell 2011 Subaru Impreza WRX Gray 81.699 71.758+2 68.314 67.468 69.254 69.034 67.935 67.265 68.841+1 67.265 +0.155
9 23 Muid Khan 2023 Toyota GR86 Black 80.540 72.645 70.761 76.020 68.485 70.986 71.176 69.594 68.338 68.338 +1.073
10 27 Bryan King 2022 BMW 540i Blue 77.515 68.996 69.390+dnf 70.106+1 68.093+2 69.893 69.170 69.150 68.393 68.393 +0.055
11 345 Jonathan Copeland 2022 Mazda Miata Red 76.057+dnf 76.607+dnf 70.306 68.706 68.967+1 74.861+dnf 69.419+1 68.678+1 72.670+1 67.632+1 68.632 +0.239
12 323 Joseph Roadruck 2000 BMW Bmw Gold 101.591+dnf 79.369 74.358 71.988+1 70.718 72.542+1 68.173+2 70.173 +1.541

13 182 Katherine Dashiell 2008 BMW M3 Interlagos
Blue

73.641+1 71.936 70.044+dnf 71.233 73.939 71.233 +1.060

14 53 Britt Brooks 2025 Volkswagen ID.BUZZ White/Blue 88.485+dnf 78.548+dnf 80.528 78.247 73.405 73.720 73.877+1 74.902 74.658 73.405 +2.172
15 25 Jack Mayo 2023 Honda Civic Type R Blue 79.724+dnf 77.461+1 80.612+2 74.076+2 77.210+2 74.954 74.321 84.231+dnf 75.664+1 74.321 +0.916
16 119 Garrett Schmidt 1992 Ford Mustang Green 109.614+dnf 91.697 81.819+1 76.487+1 76.218 74.451+dnf 73.557+1 71.696+dnf 74.557 +0.236
17 95 Brandon Cook 2013 Volkswagen Golf Blue 128.087 88.529 84.656 84.671 82.956 81.321+dnf 79.400 76.515 74.906 74.906 +0.349
18 67 Griffin Mayo 2024 Toyota Corolla Gray 108.786 78.369+1 77.367+dnf 74.582+dnf 74.591+dnf 78.496 76.270 76.775 76.270 +1.364
19 118 Brittany Whitesides 2004 BMW 325xi Wagon Silver 136.447+1 116.492 105.392 94.335 88.607 88.915 84.873 80.283 80.283 +4.013
20 281 Ryan Brougher 2007 Ford Mustang Black 93.943 93.943 +13.660

Top Times Of Day Time Class # Driver
Raw time 57.235 x 81 Brandon Dan



Lone Star Chapter BMW CCA AutoX
Summary Results

#6 - ax6_20250927 - Sat 09-27-2025
Timed Entries: 68

l c d e f g h x y z p n
Pos. Class # Rookie Driver Car Model Total Diff. From 1st
l - 'LADIES' Total Entries: 2
1T 72 Leilane Jan 2023 Subaru BRZ 63.057 [-]12.008 -
2 96 Iryna Kozheletova 2022 Hyundai Sonata 75.065 +12.008 +12.008

c - 'c' Total Entries: 3
1T 69 Nickolay Milovanov 2003 BMW 530i 65.983 [-]2.255 -
2 18 Ian Ulrich 2004 BMW 325xi Wagon 68.238 +2.255 +2.255
3 16 Cameron Williams 2004 BMW 325i 73.161 +4.923 +7.178

d - 'd' Total Entries: 3
1T 11 John Nguyen 2001 BMW Z3 62.174 [-]2.281 -
2 19 Tim Eade 2012 Mini Cooper S 64.455 +2.281 +2.281
3 24 Dusty Luker 2006 Mini Cooper S 65.520 +1.065 +3.346

e - 'e' Total Entries: 2
1T 37 Vitalii Miller 2006 Mini Pooper S 62.119 [-]0.802 -
2 73 Thad Prugh 2015 Mini JCW 62.921 +0.802 +0.802

f - 'f' Total Entries: 3
1T 15 Adam Zastrow 2002 BMW 330i 62.749 [-]0.868 -
2 237 Lucas Bratton 2005 BMW 330Ci 63.617 +0.868 +0.868
3 287 Jeff Bratton 2005 BMW 330CI 64.333 +0.716 +1.584

g - 'g' Total Entries: 1
1T 196 Thomas Jensen 2017 BMW M3 Comp 58.780 - -

h - 'h' Total Entries: 2
1T 82 Matthew Dashiell 2008 BMW M3 59.742 [-]2.116 -
2 221 Colin Clarke 2013 BMW M3 61.858 +2.116 +2.116

x - 'x' Total Entries: 10
1T 81 Brandon Dan 2020 Mazda Miata 57.235 [-]1.752 -
2T 137 Blake Crawford 2024 Mazda Miata 58.987 +1.752 +1.752
3T 98 Gerry Terranova 2003 Mazda Miata 59.368 +0.381 +2.133
4T 13 John Clark 2008 Mazda Miata 59.721 +0.353 +2.486
5 42 Nathan Dyck 2016 Subaru BRZ 60.581 +0.860 +3.346
6 4 Brian Le 2024 Mazda Miata 60.978 +0.397 +3.743
7 1 Jonathan Altschul 2000 Toyota MR2 Spyder 61.811 +0.833 +4.576
8 91 Rick Gonzales 2020 Mazda MX5 63.128 +1.317 +5.893
9 33 Brian Wainscott 2001 Toyota MR-S 64.396 +1.268 +7.161
10 293 John Payne 1982 Volkswagen Rabbit pickup 71.725 +7.329 +14.490

y - 'y' Total Entries: 13
1T 172 Jerrett Jan 2023 Subaru BRZ 59.749 [-]1.100 -
2T 9 Armstrong Vongsavath 2005 Mazda RX8 60.849 +1.100 +1.100
3T 125 Chris Cook 1991 Mazda Miata 61.240 +0.391 +1.491
4T 28 Alex Cheung 2023 Honda Civic 61.895 +0.655 +2.146
5 5 Trevor Dahlen 2022 Toyota GR86 63.174 +1.279 +3.425
6 2 Peyton Jones 2024 Honda Civic type r 63.276 +0.102 +3.527
7 31 Mark Lacey 2017 Subaru WRX 63.311 +0.035 +3.562
8 97 Mark Sipe 2004 Mazda RX8 64.285 +0.974 +4.536
9 113 Nicolas Daly 2012 Nissan 370z 64.315 +0.030 +4.566
10 8 Chris Cheung 2023 Honda Civic 64.767 +0.452 +5.018
11 70 Matt Lipe 2021 Volkswagen GTI 64.889 +0.122 +5.140
12 66 Sue Anne Rische 2019 Honda Civic SI Coupe 66.229 +1.340 +6.480
13 243 Randy Clift 2021 DF Goblin 67.003 +0.774 +7.254

z - 'z' Total Entries: 5
1T 88 Mark Butterfield 2004 Ford Mach 1 60.142 [-]0.862 -
2T 3 Fox Schaffer 2023 Chevrolet SS 1LE 61.004 +0.862 +0.862
3 500 Thomas Mhire Lexus IS500 64.041 +3.037 +3.899
4 54 Jay Walker 2021 Porsche Cayman GTS 65.860 +1.819 +5.718
5 17 William Mclennan GMC pick up 75.569 +9.709 +15.427

p - 'PROPULSION' Total Entries: 4
1T 6 Peter Macmillan 2023 Tesla S plaid 59.694 [-]1.932 -
2T 10 phillip craddock 2023 Tesla EV 61.626 +1.932 +1.932
3 7 Tim Streeter 2018 Tesla Model 3 Long Range 64.390 +2.764 +4.696
4 77 Ethan Streeter 2018 Tesla Model 3 Long Range 64.600 +0.210 +4.906

n - 'NOVICE' Total Entries: 20
1T 76 Todd Mayo 2024 Toyota GR86 63.463 [-]0.231 -
2T 45 Sai Advaith Vootukur 2003 Acura CL Type S 63.694 +0.231 +0.231
3T 40 Max Huynh 2018 Honda Civic Type R 63.801 +0.107 +0.338
4T 21 Mark Dunn 2024 BMW M2 64.983 +1.182 +1.520
5T 22 Ethan Howell 2025 Honda Civic 65.273 +0.290 +1.810
6T 176 Geno Mayo 2024 Toyota GR86 67.087 +1.814 +3.624
7 30 Chet MacArthur 2024 Toyota GR Corolla 67.110 +0.023 +3.647
8 14 Allen Campbell 2011 Subaru Impreza WRX 67.265 +0.155 +3.802
9 23 Muid Khan 2023 Toyota GR86 68.338 +1.073 +4.875
10 27 Bryan King 2022 BMW 540i 68.393 +0.055 +4.930
11 345 Jonathan Copeland 2022 Mazda Miata 68.632 +0.239 +5.169
12 323 Joseph Roadruck 2000 BMW Bmw 70.173 +1.541 +6.710
13 182 Katherine Dashiell 2008 BMW M3 71.233 +1.060 +7.770
14 53 Britt Brooks 2025 Volkswagen ID.BUZZ 73.405 +2.172 +9.942
15 25 Jack Mayo 2023 Honda Civic Type R 74.321 +0.916 +10.858
16 119 Garrett Schmidt 1992 Ford Mustang 74.557 +0.236 +11.094
17 95 Brandon Cook 2013 Volkswagen Golf 74.906 +0.349 +11.443
18 67 Griffin Mayo 2024 Toyota Corolla 76.270 +1.364 +12.807
19 118 Brittany Whitesides 2004 BMW 325xi Wagon 80.283 +4.013 +16.820
20 281 Ryan Brougher 2007 Ford Mustang 93.943 +13.660 +30.480

Top Times Of Day Time Class # Driver
Raw time 57.235 x 81 Brandon Dan



Lone Star Chapter BMW CCA AutoX
Final Raw Time Results

#6 - ax6_20250927 - Sat 09-27-2025
Timed Entries: 68

Raw Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Model Raw Time Diff. From 1st
1 1 x 81 Brandon Dan 2020 Mazda Miata 57.235 0.000 0.000
2 1 g 196 Thomas Jensen 2017 BMW M3 Comp 58.780 1.545 1.545
3 2 x 137 Blake Crawford 2024 Mazda Miata 58.987 0.207 1.752
4 3 x 98 Gerry Terranova 2003 Mazda Miata 59.368 0.381 2.133
5 1 p 6 Peter Macmillan 2023 Tesla S plaid 59.694 0.326 2.459
6 4 x 13 John Clark 2008 Mazda Miata 59.721 0.027 2.486
7 1 h 82 Matthew Dashiell 2008 BMW M3 59.742 0.021 2.507
8 1 y 172 Jerrett Jan 2023 Subaru BRZ 59.749 0.007 2.514
9 1 z 88 Mark Butterfield 2004 Ford Mach 1 60.142 0.393 2.907
10 5 x 42 Nathan Dyck 2016 Subaru BRZ 60.581 0.439 3.346
11 2 y 9 Armstrong Vongsavath 2005 Mazda RX8 60.849 0.268 3.614
12 6 x 4 Brian Le 2024 Mazda Miata 60.978 0.129 3.743
13 2 z 3 Fox Schaffer 2023 Chevrolet SS 1LE 61.004 0.026 3.769
14 3 y 125 Chris Cook 1991 Mazda Miata 61.240 0.236 4.005
15 2 p 10 phillip craddock 2023 Tesla EV 61.626 0.386 4.391
16 7 x 1 Jonathan Altschul 2000 Toyota MR2 Spyder 61.811 0.185 4.576
17 2 h 221 Colin Clarke 2013 BMW M3 61.858 0.047 4.623
18 4 y 28 Alex Cheung 2023 Honda Civic 61.895 0.037 4.660
19 1 e 37 Vitalii Miller 2006 Mini Pooper S 62.119 0.224 4.884
20 1 d 11 John Nguyen 2001 BMW Z3 62.174 0.055 4.939
21 1 f 15 Adam Zastrow 2002 BMW 330i 62.749 0.575 5.514
22 2 e 73 Thad Prugh 2015 Mini JCW 62.921 0.172 5.686
23 1 l 72 Leilane Jan 2023 Subaru BRZ 63.057 0.136 5.822
24 8 x 91 Rick Gonzales 2020 Mazda MX5 63.128 0.071 5.893
25 5 y 5 Trevor Dahlen 2022 Toyota GR86 63.174 0.046 5.939
26 6 y 2 Peyton Jones 2024 Honda Civic type r 63.276 0.102 6.041
27 7 y 31 Mark Lacey 2017 Subaru WRX 63.311 0.035 6.076
28 1 n 76 Todd Mayo 2024 Toyota GR86 63.463 0.152 6.228
29 2 f 237 Lucas Bratton 2005 BMW 330Ci 63.617 0.154 6.382
30 2 n 45 Sai Advaith Vootukur 2003 Acura CL Type S 63.694 0.077 6.459
31 3 n 40 Max Huynh 2018 Honda Civic Type R 63.801 0.107 6.566
32 3 z 500 Thomas Mhire Lexus IS500 64.041 0.240 6.806
33 8 y 97 Mark Sipe 2004 Mazda RX8 64.285 0.244 7.050
34 9 y 113 Nicolas Daly 2012 Nissan 370z 64.315 0.030 7.080
35 3 f 287 Jeff Bratton 2005 BMW 330CI 64.333 0.018 7.098
36 3 p 7 Tim Streeter 2018 Tesla Model 3 Long Range 64.390 0.057 7.155
37 9 x 33 Brian Wainscott 2001 Toyota MR-S 64.396 0.006 7.161
38 2 d 19 Tim Eade 2012 Mini Cooper S 64.455 0.059 7.220
39 4 p 77 Ethan Streeter 2018 Tesla Model 3 Long Range 64.600 0.145 7.365
40 10 y 8 Chris Cheung 2023 Honda Civic 64.767 0.167 7.532
41 11 y 70 Matt Lipe 2021 Volkswagen GTI 64.889 0.122 7.654
42 4 n 21 Mark Dunn 2024 BMW M2 64.983 0.094 7.748
43 5 n 22 Ethan Howell 2025 Honda Civic 65.273 0.290 8.038
44 3 d 24 Dusty Luker 2006 Mini Cooper S 65.520 0.247 8.285
45 4 z 54 Jay Walker 2021 Porsche Cayman GTS 65.860 0.340 8.625
46 1 c 69 Nickolay Milovanov 2003 BMW 530i 65.983 0.123 8.748
47 12 y 66 Sue Anne Rische 2019 Honda Civic SI Coupe 66.229 0.246 8.994
48 13 y 243 Randy Clift 2021 DF Goblin 67.003 0.774 9.768
49 6 n 176 Geno Mayo 2024 Toyota GR86 67.087 0.084 9.852
50 7 n 30 Chet MacArthur 2024 Toyota GR Corolla 67.110 0.023 9.875
51 8 n 14 Allen Campbell 2011 Subaru Impreza WRX 67.265 0.155 10.030
52 2 c 18 Ian Ulrich 2004 BMW 325xi Wagon 68.238 0.973 11.003
53 9 n 23 Muid Khan 2023 Toyota GR86 68.338 0.100 11.103
54 10 n 27 Bryan King 2022 BMW 540i 68.393 0.055 11.158
55 11 n 345 Jonathan Copeland 2022 Mazda Miata 68.632 0.239 11.397
56 12 n 323 Joseph Roadruck 2000 BMW Bmw 70.173 1.541 12.938
57 13 n 182 Katherine Dashiell 2008 BMW M3 71.233 1.060 13.998
58 10 x 293 John Payne 1982 Volkswagen Rabbit pickup 71.725 0.492 14.490
59 3 c 16 Cameron Williams 2004 BMW 325i 73.161 1.436 15.926
60 14 n 53 Britt Brooks 2025 Volkswagen ID.BUZZ 73.405 0.244 16.170
61 15 n 25 Jack Mayo 2023 Honda Civic Type R 74.321 0.916 17.086
62 16 n 119 Garrett Schmidt 1992 Ford Mustang 74.557 0.236 17.322
63 17 n 95 Brandon Cook 2013 Volkswagen Golf 74.906 0.349 17.671
64 2 l 96 Iryna Kozheletova 2022 Hyundai Sonata 75.065 0.159 17.830
65 5 z 17 William Mclennan GMC pick up 75.569 0.504 18.334
66 18 n 67 Griffin Mayo 2024 Toyota Corolla 76.270 0.701 19.035
67 19 n 118 Brittany Whitesides 2004 BMW 325xi Wagon 80.283 4.013 23.048
68 20 n 281 Ryan Brougher 2007 Ford Mustang 93.943 13.660 36.708


